W49F002U
256K × 8 CMOS FLASH MEMORY
Publication Release Date: April 2000
 - 1 -  Revision A2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The W49F002U is a 2-megabit, 5-volt only CMOS flash memory organized as 256K × 8 bits. The
device can be programmed and erased in-system with a standard 5V power supply. A 12-volt VPP is
not required. The unique cell architecture of the W49F002U results in fast program/erase operations

W49F002U
 - 20 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS
TIME
(nS)
POWER
SUPPLY
CURRENT
MAX.
(mA)
STANDBY
VDD
 CURRENT
MAX.
(µA)
PACKAGE CYCLE
W49F002U-70B 70 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin DIP 10K
W49F002U-90B 90 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin DIP 10K
W49F002U-12B 120 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin DIP 10K
W49F002UT70B 70 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin TSOP (8 mm × 20 mm) 10K
W49F002UT90B 90 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin TSOP (8 mm × 20 mm) 10K
W49F002UT12B 120 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin TSOP (8 mm × 20 mm) 10K
W49F002UP70B 70 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin PLCC 10K
W49F002UP90B 90 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin PLCC 10K
W49F002UP12B 120 50 100 (CMOS) 32-pin PLCC 10K
Notes:
1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in
 applications where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.